ASSISTANCE WITH DISPOSAL OF

UNWANTED & OUTDATED PESTICIDES
This program is for the
disposal of unwanted
and outdated pesticides
currently stored by
agricultural producers,
licensed pesticide
businesses, certified
applicators, golf courses
and homeowners.

ACCEPTABLE
Agricultural pesticides
Commercial pesticides
Homeowner pesticides

Weed and Feed

Pesticide dilutions

NOT ACCEPTABLE
Medical waste
Radioactive waste
Ammunition
Tires
Biological waste
Contaminated waste
Paint
Qil
Rinsate
Fertilizer
Batteries

CONTACT VDACS FOR:
+ Clarification on acceptable products for disposal
* Instructions on handling unknown pesticides of
50 pounds solid or 5 gallons liquid in one container
* Instructions on handling unknown containers that
cannot be moved safely

Office of Pesticide Services
102 Governor St., Richmond, VA 23219 « 804.371.6561
www.vdacs.virginia.gov/pesticide-collection.shtml

LOCAL CITY & COUNTY EXTENSION

Amelia
Amherst
Appomattox
Bedford
Brunswick
Buckingham
Campbell
Chartotte
Cumberland
Franklin
Halifax
Henry
Lunenburg
Mecklenburg
Nottoway
Patrick
Pittsylvania
Prince Edward

Danville
Lynchburg
Martinsville

OFFICES
Counties
804.561.2481
434.946.9365
434.352.8244
540.586.7675
434.848.2151
434.969.4261
434.332.9538
434.542.5884
804.492.4390
540.483.5161
434.476.2147
276.634.4650
434.696.5526
434.738.6191
434.645.9315
276.694.3341
434.432.7770
434.392.4246

Cities
434.799.6558
434.455.3740
276.634.4650

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM

\)

Brought to you by:

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE AND
CONSUMER SERVICES

Virginia

" Cooperative

Virginia Tech. -«

Extension

Virginia State University

Virginia Pes

oidle

Collection

S

COLLECTION TIMES
9a.m.—1p.m.

Sept. 26

Sept. 27

Lynchburg Livestock
243 Livestock Road
Rustburg, VA

Southern States-Farmers™®
Cooperative 3
182 Smi Way

Farmville, VA

- b

Meherrin Ag & Chemical :
1409 Vincent Store Road
Charlotte Court House, VA

Nutrien Ag (Fertilizer Warehouse)
204 South Lunenburg Avenue
South Hill, VA

Halifax County Agriculture
Marketing Center

1001 Farmway Lane
Scottsburg, VA

; Piedmdnt. Farmers Cooperativé

(formerly know as Southern States
Chatham Co-op) ~

485 Tightsqueeze Industri

Chatham, VA-

315 Commonwealth Biv W
Martlnsvme VA e




Please complete this

form and return to the Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer
' our unwanted pesticides.

Services to help plan

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM REGISTRATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM. LIST ONLY THOSE PESTICIDES THAT REQUIRE DISPOSAL. IF THE PESTICIDE IS UNKNOWN OR UNLABELED, LIST IT AS
"UNKNOWN" UNDER "PESTICIDE TRADE NAME" AND COMPLETE THE OTHER COLUMNS. |E THE PACKAGE IS PARTIALLY FILLED, ESTIMATE QUANTITY AS CLOSELY AS
POSSIBLE. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. FORMS NEED TO BE RETURNED 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COLLECTION EVENT.

Return completed registration forms to: Marlene Larios, VDACS-OPS, PO BOX 1163, Richmond, VA 23218 or fax 804-371-2283 or Marlene.Larios@vdacs.virginia.gov
SITE or EVENT NAME

DATE

FIRM NAME CONTACT PERSON

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER ( ) EMAIL ADDRESS
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES THAT CANNOT BE SAFELY TRANSPORTED TO THE COLLECTION SITE? __ YES NO

IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN
DO YOU HAVE PESTICIDES IN EXCESS OF 3000 POUNDS? YES NO
DO YOU HAVE ANY “UNKNOWN” PESTICIDES GREATER THAN 50 POUNDS FOR SOLIDS OR 5 GALLONS FOR LIQUIDS? YES NO
PESTICIDE TRADE NAME ACTIVE INGREDIENT QUANTITY L (LIQUIDS) NO. & SIZE OF PACKAGES
(LBS OR GALS) S (SOLIDS)

Example: Bicep Atrazine + Metolachlor 10 L 4-25



mailto:Marlene.Larios@vdacs.virginia.gov



