ASSISTANCE WITH DISPOSAL OF **UNWANTED & OUTDATED PESTICIDES**



This program is for the disposal of unwanted and outdated pesticides currently stored by agricultural producers. licensed pesticide businesses, certified applicators, golf courses and homeowners.

ACCEPTABLE

Agricultural pesticides Commercial pesticides Homeowner pesticides Weed and Feed Pesticide dilutions

NOT ACCEPTABLE

Medical waste Radioactive waste Ammunition Tires Biological waste Contaminated waste Paint Oil Rinsate

CONTACT VDACS FOR:

Fertilizer

Batteries

- · Clarification on acceptable products for disposal
- · Instructions on handling unknown pesticides of 50 pounds solid or 5 gallons liquid in one container
- Instructions on handling unknown containers that cannot be moved safely

Office of Pesticide Services

102 Governor St., Richmond, VA 23219 • 804.371.6561 www.vdacs.virginia.gov/pesticide-collection.shtml

LOCAL CITY & COUNTY EXTENSION **OFFICES**

Countie	es
Amelia	804.561.2481
Amherst	434.946.9365
Appomattox	434.352.8244
Bedford	540.586.7675
Brunswick	434.848.2151
Buckingham	434.969.4261
Campbell	434.332.9538
Chartotte	434.542.5884
Cumberland	804.492.4390
Franklin	540.483.5161
Halifax	434.476.2147
Henry	276.634.4650
Lunenburg	434.696.5526
Mecklenburg	434.738.6191
Nottoway	434.645.9315
Patrick	276.694.3341
Pittsylvania	434.432.7770
Prince Edward	434.392.4246

	Cities
Danville	434.799.6558
Lynchburg	434.455.3740
Martinsville	276.634.4650

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM

Brought to you by:





2 0 2 3 Virginia Pesticide Collection Program **COLLECTION TIMES** 9 a.m. — 1 p.m. Sept. 26 Lynchburg Livestock Market 243 Livestock Road Rustburg, VA

Southern States-Farmers Sept. 27 Cooperative 182 Smi Way Farmville, VA

Sept. 28 **Meherrin Ag & Chemical** 1409 Vincent Store Road Charlotte Court House, VA

Oct. 3 **Nutrien Ag (Fertilizer Warehouse)** 204 South Lunenburg Avenue South Hill, VA

Halifax County Agriculture Oct. 4 **Marketing Center** 1001 Farmway Lane Scottsburg, VA

Oct. 5 **Piedmont Farmers Cooperative** (formerly know as Southern States Chatham Co-op) 485 Tightsqueeze Industrial Road

Chatham, VA

National Guard Armory Oct. 11 315 Commonwealth Blvd W Martinsville, VA

Please complete this form and return to the Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services to help plan for the disposal of your unwanted pesticides.

PESTICIDE COLLECTION PROGRAM REGISTRATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM. LIST ONLY THOSE PESTICIDES THAT **REQUIRE DISPOSAL**. IF THE PESTICIDE IS UNKNOWN OR UNLABELED, LIST IT AS "UNKNOWN" UNDER "PESTICIDE TRADE NAME" AND COMPLETE THE OTHER COLUMNS. IF THE PACKAGE IS PARTIALLY FILLED, ESTIMATE QUANTITY AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE. USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. FORMS NEED TO BE RETURNED 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COLLECTION EVENT.

SITE or EVENT NAME		DATE	Ξ		
FIRM NAME	CONTACT PERSON				
MAILING ADDRESS					_
TELEPHONE NUMBER ()	EMAIL ADDRESS				
IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN		ESNO			
O YOU HAVE PESTICIDES <u>IN EXCESS</u> OF 3000 O YOU HAVE ANY "UNKNOWN" PESTICIDES <u>G</u>	POUNDS?YESNO REATER THAN 50 POUNDS FOR SOLIDS OR 5 GALLONS FO	OR LIQUIDS?YES	NO		
PESTICIDE TRADE NAME	ACTIVE INGREDIENT	QUANTITY (LBS OR GALS)	L (LIQUIDS) S (SOLIDS)	NO. & SIZE OF PACKAGES	T
Example: Bicep	Atrazine + Metolachlor	10	L	4 - 2.5	
					+
					+
					+